November 20, 2024

Gian
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Music Themed - Science and According to
Bonus Nature Britannica
Call Me Television Sports
FILM History Words
Geography Miscellaneous Miscellaneous
Results
ET] Team 1 p. 3 Final

1 Good God, You All 18 19 21 58
2 November Rain 16 18 20 54
3 Third Times a Charm 11 17 20 48
Citius, Altius, Fortius 14 17 17 48

5 Chris, ChI‘IS,. Crys, Not 5 13 17 | 35

Chris

6 That Tracks 8 10 14 32
7 The Scabuellas 10 10 11 31
Nameless 6 13 12 31

9 Just Here for the Vibes 6 9 9 24
AVERAGE 104 | 14 | 15.7 | 40.1




Round 1

Category 1 - Music Themed - Bonus

1.

Which Beatles' album cover depicts the Beatles posing in front
of a tableau of celebrities and historical figures?

What counterculture protest song against the conflict in
Vietnam popularized by Edwin Starr was also sung by Jackie
Chan in the film "Rush Hour"?

What Simon and Garfunkel Aloum which featured a hit titular
song won the 1970 Grammy award for Aloum of the Year?

What 1994 song by Snoop Dogg has an alcohol and
accompanying mixer in its title?

Which Motorhead heavy metal anthem was released in 1980
andhas become the band's all time top selling and most
popular song?

Bonus: What connects the five previous answers?

Category 2 - Call Me

6.

10.

The song "Hanging on the Telephone" was released in 1978
on the Parallel Lines album by what American New Wave
band?

During a heated telephone call during a 1996 film, what does a
football player played by Cuba Gooding Jr order his agent to
say?

What original supermodel who has been charged with assault
4 times was infamously convicted of attacking her personal
assistant with a cell phone in 20007?

What comedian who died at age 94 earlier this year was noted
for his classic one way phone conversation stand up comedy
bits?

Which US President was responsible for the US/USSR direct
"HOTLINE" linking the US President to the Soviet Premier?

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Round 1

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Category 3 - FILM

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

For what filmed version of a Shakespearean play did Marlon
Brando receive an Academy Award nomination?

Name two of the 3 films for which Daniel Day Lewis won an
Academy Award for best actor based on the story of a real
life person?

For what role was Tom Hank's most recent Academy Award
nomination as an actor?

What actor has acted in a major role in 10 Martin Scorcese
films?

In what city was Roma - the 2018 Oscar winning film for
cinematography and best direction - set?

Category 4 - Geography

16.

17.
18.
19.

20.

What is the only country with a one word name that begins
and ends with the letter "S"?

How many colours would you find on the Portuguese flag?
How many 400 series highways connect to Highway 4077

Sinhala or Sinalese is one of the two official languages of
which island country in South Asia?

Vinnufallet is the tallest waterfall in Europe - in what
Scandinavian country is it located?



Round 2

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Category 5 - Science and Nature

21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

Which of the three basic particles of an atom that carries no
charge is also part of the title of a song by The Pointer
Sisters?

Earth Day occurs each year on the 22nd of which month?

What 8 letter word means "an organism causing a disease
to host"?

What was the first name of the inventor of Morse Code?

Charolais Blvd in Brampton shares a name with the breed of
what animal?

Category 6 - Television

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

What Letterkenny character is now the star of his own self-
titted hockey themed series?

What HBO series featured a character who stated " You
come at the king, you best not miss"?

What gritty series that ran for 6 season between 2008 and
2013 was set in Albuquerque, New Mexico?

What iconic CBS news show begins with a closeup of a
stopwatch?

Name one of the 2 Chuck Lorre series that ended in 20247

Round 2

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Category 7 - History

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

With which country is the Royal House of Savoy
associated?

Alexander MacKenzie and David Thompson were among
the earliest and most important explorers of the area now
encompassed by what Canadian province?

The WWI Battle of Passchendaele was fought at what
Belgian city?

Both a defensive play in football and also a bombing
campaign during WWII?

Who was the architect who helped rebuild London after the
Great Fire of 16667

Category 8 - Miscellaneous - Theme- Bonus

36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

What 2 word term was used to describe a school dance
attended by teens in the 50s and 60s that required them to
take off their shoes before entering the gymnasium?

Both a clothing accessory and also a type of sander?

Both a communal party drink and also an iconic British
satirical magazine?

What is the brand name of cigarettes nicknamed "Luckies"?

Both a cooking mixture and also some one who stands
beside a plate?

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?



Round 3

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Category 9 - According to Britannica - True of False

41.

42.

43.
44.
45.

The Tropic of Cancer is located 23.27 degrees north of the
equator?

The Dred Scott US Supreme Court case and decision
involved the issue of slavery?

The gall bladder stores bile produced by the pancreas?
Bauxite is the world's main source for aluminum?

Gibraltar is an island?

Category 10 - Sports

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

What University based in NY State is the alma mater of NFL
Hall of Famer Jim Brown, NBA Hall of Famer Carmelo
Anthony, MLB Hall of Famer Bob Costas and Toronto
Raptor broadcaster Leo Rautins?

How many Canadian cities have had former NBA
franchises?

Which CFL city that isn't a provincial capital is closest to a
provincial capital?

Which American League MLB team plays its home games
at Tropicana Field in St. Petersburg?

What NFL team plays home games at the highest altitude?

Round 3

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Category 11 - Words

51.

52.
53.

54.

55.

What word can come before or after the following words to
create a recognizable word or phrase - Bowl/Star/Gold?

What word is a synonym for both intersect and angry?

What word can come before the following words to create a
recognizable word or phrase: Due/Contract/Let?

What word can come before or after the following words to
createa recognizable word or phrase: Home/Fast/In?

What word is a synonym for both to pillage and a bag?

Category 12 - Miscellaneous - Theme (Bonus)

56.

57.
58.
59.
60.

The term Peeping Tom originated as a result of a sneak
peek taken during what legendary 1090 event in in
Coventry?

What was the pen name of William Stanley Porter?
What is the second smallest planet in our solar system?
What is the word for wonderful in German?

In what world famous Pennsylvania town - population
14,000 - did Wilt Chamberlain famously score 100 points in
a basketballgame?



Answers Round 1 Gian | Nov. 20, 2024 Answers Round 2 Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Diffiulty
1. Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band 22.2% 21. Neutron 0.0%
2. War 22.2% 22. April 11.1%
3. Bridge Over Troubled Water 44.4% 23. Pathogen 88.9%
4. Gin and Juice 22.2% 24. Samuel 44.4%
5. Ace of Spades 55.6% 25. Cow 66.7%
Bonus: Playing cards 55.6% 26. Shores 33.3%
6. Blondie 77.8% 27. The Wire 44.4%
7. Show Me the Money 11.1% 28. Breaking Bad 0.0%
8. Naomi Campbell 33.3% 29. 60 Minutes 11.1%
9. Bob Newhart 44.4% 30. Young Sheldon and Bob Hearts Abishola 22.2%
10. JFK 66.7% 31. ltaly 88.9%
11. Julius Caesar 77.8% 32. British Colombia 44.4%
12. There Will Be Blood, My Left Foot and Lincoln 33.3% 33. Ypres 77.8%
13. Mr Rogers - 2019 88.9% 34. Blitz 0.0%
14. Robert DeNiro 55.6% 35. Christopher Wren 44.4%
15. Mexico City 66.7% 36. Sock Hop 44.4%
16. Seychelles 22.2% 37. Belt 0.0%
17. 6 - Red, Green, Yellow, White, Blue and Black 88.9% 38. Punch 11.1%
18. 8 (403, 401, 410, 427, 400, 404, 412, 418) 88.9% 39. Lucky Strike 33.3%
19. Sri Lanka 33.3% 40. Batter 0.0%

20. Norway 44.4% Bonus: Synonyms for "to hit" 33.3%



Answers Round 3

Difficulty

. TRUE
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

41

TRUE
False
TRUE
FALSE

Syracuse Orange

Vancouver

Hamilton

Tampa Bay Rays

Denver
Dust

Cross

Sub

Stead
Sack

Lady Godiva
O Henry
Mars
Wunderbar
Hershey

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

0.0%
55.6%
44.4%
11.1%
55.6%
22.2%
33.3%
22.2%
22.2%
11.1%
44.4%

0.0%
11.1%
22.2%
11.1%
55.6%
44.4%
11.1%
11.1%
22.2%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

Avg
difficulty

50.3%

33.3%

25.4%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

44.4%

38.1%

Medium (34-66%)

17.5%

Extreme

Everyone got it

No one got it

Questions
% of o o
game 11.1% 0.0%
General
Categornes ART CUL ENT GAM GEO HIS LIT MIX MUS NAT| SCI SPO
Asked| 0 111210 | 5|6 |0 (27| 7| 0| 5|5
[\
%o of 0.0% | 1.6% |19.4%| 0.0% | 8.1% | 9.7% | 0.0% |43.5%(11.3%| 0.0% | 8.1% | 8.1%
game
di A_vg 33.3%(40.7% 55.6%(53.7% 30.0%(42.9% 42.2%|22.2%
ifficulty
Team size TTL teams
(players) 1 2 3 4 4+ (TTL players)
# of 9
teams - - 2 6 1 (35)
Avg - - 53 37.3 31 40.1

score




