# **November 20, 2024**

Gian

## Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Music Themed - Bonus	Science and Nature	According to Britannica
Call Me	Television	Sports
FILM	History	Words
Geography	Miscellaneous	Miscellaneous

## Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Good God, You All	18	19	21	58
2	November Rain	16	18	20	54
3	Third Times a Charm	11	17	20	48
3	Citius, Altius, Fortius	14	17	17	48
5	Chris, Chris, Crys, Not Chris	5	13	17	35
6	That Tracks	8	10	14	32
7	The Scabuellas	10	10	11	31
1	Nameless	6	13	12	31
9	Just Here for the Vibes	6	9	9	24
	AVERAGE	10.4	14	15.7	40.1

#### Category 1 - Music Themed - Bonus

- 1. Which Beatles' album cover depicts the Beatles posing in front of a tableau of celebrities and historical figures?
- What counterculture protest song against the conflict in Vietnam popularized by Edwin Starr was also sung by Jackie Chan in the film "Rush Hour"?
- What Simon and Garfunkel Album which featured a hit titular song won the 1970 Grammy award for Album of the Year?
- 4. What 1994 song by Snoop Dogg has an alcohol and accompanying mixer in its title?
- 5. Which Motorhead heavy metal anthem was released in 1980 andhas become the band's all time top selling and most popular song?

Bonus: What connects the five previous answers?

#### Category 2 - Call Me

- 6. The song "Hanging on the Telephone" was released in 1978 on the Parallel Lines album by what American New Wave band?
- 7. During a heated telephone call during a 1996 film, what does a football player played by Cuba Gooding Jr order his agent to say?
- 8. What original supermodel who has been charged with assault 4 times was infamously convicted of attacking her personal assistant with a cell phone in 2000?
- 9. What comedian who died at age 94 earlier this year was noted for his classic one way phone conversation stand up comedy bits?
- 10. Which US President was responsible for the US/USSR direct "HOTLINE" linking the US President to the Soviet Premier?

#### Category 3 - FILM

Round 1

- 11. For what filmed version of a Shakespearean play did Marlon Brando receive an Academy Award nomination?
- 12. Name two of the 3 films for which Daniel Day Lewis won an Academy Award for best actor based on the story of a real life person?
- 13. For what role was Tom Hank's most recent Academy Award nomination as an actor?
- 14. What actor has acted in a major role in 10 Martin Scorcese films?
- 15. In what city was Roma the 2018 Oscar winning film for cinematography and best direction set?

#### Category 4 - Geography

- 16. What is the only country with a one word name that begins and ends with the letter "S"?
- 17. How many colours would you find on the Portuguese flag?
- 18. How many 400 series highways connect to Highway 407?
- 19. Sinhala or Sinalese is one of the two official languages of which island country in South Asia?
- 20. Vinnufallet is the tallest waterfall in Europe in what Scandinavian country is it located?

Round 2

Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

### **Round 2** Gian | Nov. 20, 2024

#### **Category 5 - Science and Nature**

- 21. Which of the three basic particles of an atom that carries no charge is also part of the title of a song by The Pointer Sisters?
- 22. Earth Day occurs each year on the 22nd of which month?
- 23. What 8 letter word means "an organism causing a disease to host"?
- 24. What was the first name of the inventor of Morse Code?
- 25. Charolais Blvd in Brampton shares a name with the breed of what animal?

#### **Category 6 - Television**

- 26. What Letterkenny character is now the star of his own self-titled hockey themed series?
- 27. What HBO series featured a character who stated "You come at the king, you best not miss"?
- 28. What gritty series that ran for 6 season between 2008 and 2013 was set in Albuquerque, New Mexico?
- 29. What iconic CBS news show begins with a closeup of a stopwatch?
- 30. Name one of the 2 Chuck Lorre series that ended in 2024?

#### Category 7 - History

- 31. With which country is the Royal House of Savoy associated?
- 32. Alexander MacKenzie and David Thompson were among the earliest and most important explorers of the area now encompassed by what Canadian province?
- 33. The WWI Battle of Passchendaele was fought at what Belgian city?
- 34. Both a defensive play in football and also a bombing campaign during WWII?
- 35. Who was the architect who helped rebuild London after the Great Fire of 1666?

#### Category 8 - Miscellaneous - Theme- Bonus

- 36. What 2 word term was used to describe a school dance attended by teens in the 50s and 60s that required them to take off their shoes before entering the gymnasium?
- 37. Both a clothing accessory and also a type of sander?
- 38. Both a communal party drink and also an iconic British satirical magazine?
- 39. What is the brand name of cigarettes nicknamed "Luckies"?
- 40. Both a cooking mixture and also some one who stands beside a plate?

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?

#### Category 9 - According to Britannica - True of False

- 41. The Tropic of Cancer is located 23.27 degrees north of the equator?
- 42. The Dred Scott US Supreme Court case and decision involved the issue of slavery?
- 43. The gall bladder stores bile produced by the pancreas?
- 44. Bauxite is the world's main source for aluminum?
- 45. Gibraltar is an island?

#### Category 10 - Sports

- 46. What University based in NY State is the alma mater of NFL Hall of Famer Jim Brown, NBA Hall of Famer Carmelo Anthony, MLB Hall of Famer Bob Costas and Toronto Raptor broadcaster Leo Rautins?
- 47. How many Canadian cities have had former NBA franchises?
- 48. Which CFL city that isn't a provincial capital is closest to a provincial capital?
- 49. Which American League MLB team plays its home games at Tropicana Field in St. Petersburg?
- 50. What NFL team plays home games at the highest altitude?

#### Category 11 - Words

Round 3

- 51. What word can come before or after the following words to create a recognizable word or phrase Bowl/Star/Gold?
- 52. What word is a synonym for both intersect and angry?
- 53. What word can come before the following words to create a recognizable word or phrase: Due/Contract/Let?
- 54. What word can come before or after the following words to createa recognizable word or phrase: Home/Fast/In?
- 55. What word is a synonym for both to pillage and a bag?

#### Category 12 - Miscellaneous - Theme (Bonus)

- 56. The term Peeping Tom originated as a result of a sneak peek taken during what legendary 1090 event in in Coventry?
- 57. What was the pen name of William Stanley Porter?
- 58. What is the second smallest planet in our solar system?
- 59. What is the word for wonderful in German?
- 60. In what world famous Pennsylvania town population 14,000 did Wilt Chamberlain famously score 100 points in a basketballgame?

	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band	22.2%	21. Neutron	0.0%
2. War	22.2%	22. April	11.1%
3. Bridge Over Troubled Water	44.4%	23. Pathogen	88.9%
4. Gin and Juice	22.2%	24. Samuel	44.4%
5. Ace of Spades	55.6%	25. Cow	66.7%
Bonus: Playing cards	55.6%	26. Shores	33.3%
6. Blondie	77.8%	27. The Wire	44.4%
7. Show Me the Money	11.1%	28. Breaking Bad	0.0%
8. Naomi Campbell	33.3%	29. 60 Minutes	11.1%
9. Bob Newhart	44.4%	30. Young Sheldon and Bob Hearts Abishola	22.2%
10. JFK	66.7%	31. Italy	88.9%
11. Julius Caesar	77.8%	32. British Colombia	44.4%
12. There Will Be Blood, My Left Foot and Lincoln	33.3%	33. Ypres	77.8%
13. Mr Rogers - 2019	88.9%	34. Blitz	0.0%
14. Robert DeNiro	55.6%	35. Christopher Wren	44.4%
15. Mexico City	66.7%	36. Sock Hop	44.4%
16. Seychelles	22.2%	37. Belt	0.0%
17. 6 - Red, Green, Yellow, White, Blue and Black	88.9%	38. Punch	11.1%
18. 8 (403, 401, 410, 427, 400, 404, 412, 418)	88.9%	39. Lucky Strike	33.3%
19. Sri Lanka	33.3%	40. Batter	0.0%
20. Norway	44.4%	Bonus: Synonyms for "to hit"	33.3%

	Difficulty
41. TRUE	0.0%
42. TRUE	55.6%
43. False	44.4%
44. TRUE	11.1%
45. FALSE	55.6%
46. Syracuse Orange	22.2%
47. Vancouver	33.3%
48. Hamilton	22.2%
49. Tampa Bay Rays	22.2%
50. Denver	11.1%
51. Dust	44.4%
52. Cross	0.0%
53. Sub	11.1%
54. Stead	22.2%
55. Sack	11.1%
56. Lady Godiva	55.6%
57. O Henry	44.4%
58. Mars	11.1%
59. Wunderbar	11.1%
60. Hershey	22.2%

Category												
Avg difficulty	37.0%	46.7%	64.4%	55.6%	42.2%	22.2%	51.1%	20.4%	33.3%	22.2%	17.8%	27.8%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	50.3%	33.3%	25.4%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	44.4%	38.1%	17.5%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	11.1%	0.0%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	0	1	12	0	5	6	0	27	7	0	5	5
% of game	0.0%	1.6%	19.4%	0.0%	8.1%	9.7%	0.0%	43.5%	11.3%	0.0%	8.1%	8.1%
Avg difficulty	-	33.3%	40.7%	-	55.6%	53.7%	-	30.0%	42.9%	-	42.2%	22.2%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams			2	6	1	9 (35)
Avg score			53	37.3	31	40.1